
Stellenplan 2021 – Eigenbetrieb „Rettungsdienst des Landkreises Aurich“ 

Lfd.- 
Nr.: 

Funktionsbezeichnung Entgeltgruppe 
TVöD 

Zahl der 
Stellen im 

Wirtschaftsplan 
2021 

Zahl der 
Stellen 

im  
Vorjahr 

Davon am 
30.06.2020 
tatsächlich 

besetzt: 

 
 

nicht 
besetzt: 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Angestellte      

1.1 
1.2 
1.3 

Verwaltung 
Verwaltung 
Verwaltung 

Betriebsleiter 
Betriebsleiter 

10 

0,07 (2,5 Std. 
wö.) 
0,00 
0,90 

0,00 
1,00 
0,90 

0,07 
0,00 
0,00 

0,00 
1,00 
0,90 

1.4 Verwaltung 09 0,00 0,00 0,77 0,00 
1.5 Verwaltung 08 1,77 1,77 1,77 0,00 
1.6 Verwaltung 05 0,90 1,00 1,00 0,00 

 Gesamt: / 3,64 4,67 3,61 1,90 

       

1.7 Wachleiter 08 0,50 0,00 0,50 0,00 

 Gesamt: / 0,50 0,00 0,50 0,00 

       

       

1.8 Sanitätspersonal 08 7,50 9,00 8,50 0,50 
1.9 Sanitätspersonal 06 6,00 6,00 6,00 0,00 

 Gesamt:  13,50 15,00 14,50 0,50 

       

2.0 Raumpflege 02 0,77 0,77 0,77 0,00 

 Gesamt:  0,77 0,77 0,77 0,00 

       

 Gesamtsumme:  18,41 20,44 19,38 1,90 

 


